

# UK QUALITY ASSURANCE

Equipment or Protective Systems or Components Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 2

- 1. Manufacturers Notification Number: ITS21UKQAN0075 Issue 02
- 2. Explosion Protection concept(s) covered by this Notification: See Schedule 1
- 3. Manufacturer: Rochester Sensors LLC
- 4. Address: 1025 S Belt Line Road Suite 100,

Coppell TX 75019; USA

- 5. Intertek Testing and Certification Limited, Approved Body No. 0359 for Part 2 in accordance with Regulation 42 of the Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Regulations 2016, UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended), confirms that the manufacturer has a quality system which complies with Schedule 3A Part 2 of the Regulations. This quality system in compliance with Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations also meets the requirements of Part 5.
- 6. Full details of the Audit are held in Intertek Report: 105155648CRT-002 dated 31 July 2023.
- **7.** This Notification may be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations.

Results of periodical surveillance or re-assessment of the quality system are a part of this Notification.

The Manufacturer is obliged to notify Intertek Testing and Certification Limited of any changes to their quality system, ISO 9001 registration or other aspects upon which this Notification is granted.

- **8.** This Notification is valid until **31 July 2026** and can be withdrawn if the manufacturer does not satisfy the quality assurance re-assessment.
- **9.** According to Regulation 41, the UKCA marking shall be followed by the identification number 0359 identifying the Approved Body involved in the production control stage. For Components, only the identification number 0359 shall be marked, as a component is not permitted to be marked with the UKCA Mark.
- **10.** This Notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, Schedule included.

**Certification Officer:** 

Tothe St Reg 105155648

15 August 2023

Date:

Todd L. Relyea

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. Intertek Testing & Certification Limited, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 TSA

Registered No 3272281 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood, Essex, CM14 5NQ.



# SCHEDULE 1: MANUFACTURERS NOTIFICATION NUMBER: ITS21UKQAN0075 Issue 02

List of Products Covered by this Notification:

The production associated with the items listed on this schedule has been assessed Intertek Testing and Certification Limited, and found to be compliant with Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations. Only items listed on this schedule are permitted to carry the Intertek Testing and Certification Limited, number 0359 adjacent to the manufacturer's UKCA mark.

## Explosion Protection Concepts for which the Manufacturer has been assessed:

Ex ia Ga and [Ex ia Ga]

### Equipment Types for which the Manufacturer has been assessed:

Intrinsically Safe Sensor/Transmitter and Barrier

#### **Revision History:**

Issue 00-01:

Reassessment audit conducted 25 July 2023. Initial Audit for new location. Changed name and address from 'Rochester Gauges 11616 Harry Hines Boulevard, Dallas, TX 75229' to 'Rochester Sensors 1025 S Belt Line Road Suite 100 Coppell TX 75019'

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. Intertek Testing & Certification Limited, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 TSA

Registered No 3272281 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood, Essex, CM14 5NQ.